
OCRWC 3k 
% of Votes in __ Place or Better 

 

 
 

  

Top-5 Name 1st 2nd 3rd 4th 5th

1 Veejay Jones 95% 99% 99% 99% 100%

2 Ryan Kempson 1% 48% 77% 85% 92%

5 Aaron Newell 2% 23% 51% 80% 90%

4 Shawn Roberts 1% 18% 35% 49% 65%

Ian Hosek 0% 3% 17% 42% 62%

Ken Corigliano 0% 2% 5% 18% 34%

Leon Kofoed 0% 4% 8% 11% 22%

Jack Bauer 0% 0% 0% 0% 8%

Ben Kinsinger 0% 0% 1% 2% 6%

Jarrett Newby 1% 1% 1% 4% 4%

Ryan Brizzolara 0% 0% 2% 4% 4%

Beni Gifford 0% 0% 0% 1% 3%

3 Egor Belousov 0% 0% 1% 1% 3%

Raphael Doye 0% 0% 0% 1% 2%

James Nair 0% 0% 0% 0% 1%

Jared Forman 0% 0% 0% 0% 1%

Tyler Movsessian 0% 0% 0% 0% 1%

Logan Broadbent 0% 1% 1% 1% 1%

Ryan Brizzolara 0% 1% 1% 1% 1%

Top-5 Name 1st 2nd 3rd 4th 5th

1 Lindsay Webster 69% 94% 97% 98% 98%

3 Rose Wetzel 3% 30% 71% 91% 94%

4 Kris Rugloski 4% 14% 39% 76% 84%

2 Ida Steensgaard 23% 53% 65% 69% 74%

Amy Pajcic 0% 3% 10% 17% 39%

Chrissy McFarland 0% 1% 5% 16% 32%

Ally Tippets 0% 2% 6% 14% 26%

Hannah Holmes 0% 2% 3% 7% 20%

Imogen Cross 0% 0% 2% 5% 14%

Jamie Horianopolous 0% 0% 0% 2% 9%

Jerine Klingberg 1% 1% 1% 2% 4%

Julie Hartjes 0% 0% 0% 0% 3%

Michelle Warnky 0% 0% 0% 1% 1%

Dixie Bonner 0% 0% 0% 0% 1%

5 Tiffany Palmer 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%



OCRWC 15k 
% of Votes in __ Place or Better 

 

 
  

Top-5 Name 1st 2nd 3rd 4th 5th

5 Veejay Jones 80% 95% 98% 98% 99%

1 Ryan Kempson 6% 24% 57% 79% 91%

3 Logan Broadbent 6% 54% 77% 85% 88%

Aaron Newell 4% 15% 33% 54% 78%

4 Ian Hosek 0% 1% 14% 38% 66%

Shawn Roberts 2% 6% 15% 30% 42%

2 Egor Belousov 0% 1% 2% 7% 8%

Ben Kinsinger 0% 0% 0% 2% 7%

Grady Jackson 0% 0% 0% 2% 7%

Jarrett Newby 1% 1% 1% 1% 3%

Kevin Thompson 0% 0% 0% 0% 2%

Ryan Brizzolara 0% 0% 1% 1% 2%

Michael Blye 0% 0% 0% 1% 1%

James Nair 0% 0% 0% 0% 1%

Jared Forman 0% 0% 0% 0% 1%

Tyler Movsessian 0% 0% 0% 0% 1%

Leon Kofoed 1% 1% 1% 1% 1%

Alvaro Vasquez 0% 1% 1% 1% 1%

Top-5 Name 1st 2nd 3rd 4th 5th

1 Lindsay Webster 95% 98% 98% 98% 99%

4 Rose Wetzel 0% 60% 88% 96% 98%

2 Ida Steensgaard 4% 32% 67% 77% 83%

3 Kris Rugloski 0% 6% 28% 66% 82%

Amy Pajcic 0% 1% 7% 14% 30%

Hannah Holmes 0% 0% 3% 10% 26%

Chrissy McFarland 0% 0% 2% 13% 26%

Imogen Cross 0% 0% 2% 10% 20%

Allly Tippets 0% 0% 0% 5% 15%

Kelly Sullivan 0% 1% 2% 5% 9%

Jamie Horianopolous 0% 0% 1% 3% 5%

Julie Hartjes 0% 0% 0% 1% 3%

5 Tiffany Palmer 0% 0% 1% 1% 1%

Jerine Klingberg 1% 1% 1% 1% 1%



OCRWC 
Overall Leaderboard 

3k + 15k Combined 

 

Rank Name 
Points Any Order Exact 

Order M F Total M F Total 

1 Jack Bauer 60 63 123 10 8 18 9 

2 Jake Revill 53 63 116 8 8 16 10 

3 Kyle Welts 49 62 111 8 8 16 8 

4 Erin Colleran 60 50 110 9 8 17 8 

5 Ona Ortega 51 59 110 8 8 16 8 

6 Josh Torrenga 53 57 110 8 8 16 8 

7 Doug Dunstan 53 54 107 8 8 16 7 

7 Matt B. Davis 48 59 107 8 8 16 7 

9 John Crawford 46 61 107 7 8 15 8 

10 Briana Blye 44 62 106 7 8 15 8 

10 Lucas Pfannenstiel 47 59 106 7 8 15 8 

12 Rico Medeiros 50 56 106 7 8 15 8 

13 Matt Polo 50 56 106 7 7 14 10 

14 Candace Simpson 51 54 105 8 8 16 6 

15 Brandt Boggs 51 54 105 8 7 15 8 

16 Eric Smith 45 59 104 8 8 16 6 

17 James Tucker 61 43 104 9 6 15 7 

18 Jason Wong 45 58 103 8 8 16 5 

19 Chris Ferguson 40 63 103 7 8 15 7 

19 Cory Edwards 46 57 103 7 8 15 7 

19 Daniel Elfers 44 59 103 7 8 15 7 

22 Jamie Seymour 49 53 102 8 8 16 6 

23 Logan Nagle 39 62 101 6 8 14 8 

24 Janelle Bott 49 51 100 6 6 12 10 

25 Hannah Carta 52 47 99 8 7 15 6 

26 Ian Floyd 42 56 98 7 8 15 6 

26 Stephen Smith 41 57 98 7 8 15 6 

28 Sofia Harnedy 44 54 98 7 8 15 5 

29 Eric Wesolowski 45 52 97 8 8 16 4 

30 Ashley Reis 50 47 97 8 7 15 6 

31 Leon Kofoed 43 54 97 7 8 15 5 

32 Stacey Althaus 49 48 97 8 7 15 5 

33 Philip Randolph 38 59 97 6 8 14 7 

34 Scott Fayne Knowles 53 43 96 8 7 15 6 

35 Matthew Puntin 46 50 96 7 7 14 7 

36 Nicole Mericle 45 50 95 8 8 16 4 



Rank Name 
Points Any Order Exact 

Order M F Total M F Total 

37 Doug Smith 50 45 95 8 7 15 5 

38 Brint Hastert 48 47 95 7 7 14 7 

39 Anthony Rendon 44 51 95 7 6 13 7 

40 Stephen Geppert 42 52 94 7 8 15 5 

41 Kevin Ready 49 45 94 7 8 15 5 

41 Leslie Huffman 44 50 94 7 8 15 5 

43 Bethany Hayward 46 47 93 8 8 16 4 

44 Sara Korba 39 54 93 6 8 14 6 

45 Will Crockett 52 41 93 8 5 13 8 

46 Ren Caraan 47 45 92 8 8 16 3 

47 David Miller 40 52 92 7 8 15 4 

48 Caitlyn Pullins 49 43 92 7 6 13 7 

49 Zack Smart 41 50 91 6 8 14 5 

50 Eric Morin 40 50 90 7 8 15 4 

51 Jason Le 37 53 90 6 8 14 5 

52 David Lorenzen 50 40 90 8 6 14 5 

53 Jessica Dorsey 42 47 89 7 8 15 4 

54 Scott Lirgg 44 45 89 7 8 15 3 

55 Tyler Movsessian 40 49 89 7 7 14 5 

56 Alan Carawan 39 49 88 6 8 14 4 

57 Charlotte Engelman 35 53 88 6 8 14 4 

57 Chris Masters 45 43 88 8 6 14 4 

59 Nat Thomson 38 49 87 6 8 14 4 

60 Charley Seymour 42 44 86 7 7 14 4 

61 Marcus Perez 51 35 86 8 5 13 5 

62 Dave Claxton 40 45 85 7 8 15 2 

62 Miranda Huber 40 45 85 7 8 15 2 

64 Jamie Herron 37 47 84 6 8 14 5 

65 Manuel Casado 35 49 84 6 7 13 4 

66 Carl Falish 46 38 84 7 5 12 6 

67 Eric G 43 40 83 7 7 14 3 

68 Elliot Rueb 38 45 83 5 7 12 5 

69 Sharyn Ladds 40 42 82 7 6 13 4 

70 Chris Redmond 35 47 82 6 6 12 5 

71 Dexter K 32 47 79 6 8 14 3 

72 Troy Kaster 40 38 78 7 6 13 3 

73 Craig Passley 35 42 77 6 6 12 4 

73 Mark Polzin 40 37 77 7 5 12 4 

75 Albert Danielson 40 35 75 7 5 12 3 

76 Dan Saxby 43 29 72 7 4 11 4 

77 Ashton Abe 36 35 71 6 6 12 3 

78 Adriana Channell 41 30 71 6 4 10 5 

79 Michelle Hedstrom 40 30 70 7 4 11 3 



Rank Name 
Points Any Order Exact 

Order M F Total M F Total 

80 Michael Mulvey 39 30 69 6 4 10 4 

81 Laura Lunardi 30 37 67 5 6 11 3 

82 Colin Fullerton 25 34 59 4 4 8 5 

82 Rhys Cunningham 31 28 59 4 4 8 5 

84 Luca Lorenzoni 24 34 58 3 4 7 6 

85 Alex Young 20 34 54 4 4 8 4 

86 Christopher Balven 25 27 52 3 4 7 5 

87 Andersson Goncalves 24 28 52 3 4 7 4 

87 Brett Mazza 29 23 52 4 3 7 4 

89 Martin Backstrom 28 23 51 5 4 9 2 

90 Jorge Estevez 31 20 51 4 4 8 3 

91 Andrea Alvarez 20 29 49 4 4 8 2 

91 Fabio Portela 20 29 49 4 4 8 2 

93 Sarah Dahill 24 25 49 3 4 7 4 

94 Luke Halterman 19 29 48 2 4 6 4 

95 Chrissy McFarland 20 27 47 3 3 6 4 

96 Nicholas Ryker 15 31 46 3 4 7 3 

97 Jarrett Newby 29 17 46 4 2 6 4 

98 Eric Downing 20 25 45 4 4 8 1 

99 Glenda Gray 25 20 45 4 3 7 2 

99 Scott Hyland 20 25 45 3 4 7 2 

101 Evan Leicht 15 29 44 3 4 7 2 

101 Paul Henry 15 29 44 3 4 7 2 

103 Donny Rogers 22 20 42 4 4 8 1 

104 Ryan Rauch 22 20 42 4 3 7 2 

105 Ismael Lin 18 24 42 3 3 6 3 

106 Megan Pashales 15 25 40 3 4 7 1 

106 Rich Ryan 15 25 40 3 4 7 1 

108 Ryan Ardigo 17 23 40 3 3 6 3 

109 Grady Jackson 15 24 39 3 3 6 2 

110 Dustin Achey 18 20 38 3 3 6 2 

111 Carly Waterman 20 15 35 3 3 6 2 

112 Josh Ryckman 15 18 33 2 2 4 3 

113 Katie Phibbs 15 15 30 3 2 5 1 

114 Erin Hulse 15 15 30 2 2 4 2 

115 Ava Kazemi 15 0 15 3 0 3 0 

116 Nancy Newby 9 0 9 1 0 1 1 

 

  



OCRWC 3k 
Leaderboard 

 

Rank Name 
Points Any Order Exact 

Order M F Total M F Total 

1 Jack Bauer 35 34 69 5 4 9 7 

2 Jake Revill 30 34 64 4 4 8 7 

3 Brandt Boggs 29 34 63 4 4 8 6 

3 Briana Blye 29 34 63 4 4 8 6 

3 Cory Edwards 31 32 63 4 4 8 6 

3 Kyle Welts 29 34 63 4 4 8 6 

3 Ona Ortega 29 34 63 4 4 8 6 

8 Josh Torrenga 31 29 60 4 4 8 5 

9 Chris Ferguson 25 34 59 4 4 8 5 

9 Colin Fullerton 25 34 59 4 4 8 5 

9 Doug Dunstan 30 29 59 4 4 8 5 

9 Matt B. Davis 25 34 59 4 4 8 5 

9 Rhys Cunningham 31 28 59 4 4 8 5 

14 Stephen Smith 26 32 58 4 4 8 5 

15 Daniel Elfers 24 34 58 3 4 7 6 

15 Logan Nagle 24 34 58 3 4 7 6 

15 Luca Lorenzoni 24 34 58 3 4 7 6 

15 Lucas Pfannenstiel 24 34 58 3 4 7 6 

19 James Tucker 36 20 56 5 3 8 4 

20 anthony rendon 29 27 56 4 3 7 5 

20 John Crawford 24 32 56 3 4 7 5 

22 Erin Colleran 30 25 55 4 4 8 5 

23 Jamie Seymour 29 25 54 4 4 8 4 

23 Kevin Ready 29 25 54 4 4 8 4 

25 Candace Simpson 29 25 54 4 4 8 3 

25 Dan Saxby 25 29 54 4 4 8 3 

25 Jason Wong 25 29 54 4 4 8 3 

25 Leon Kofoed 25 29 54 4 4 8 3 

25 Sofia Harnedy 29 25 54 4 4 8 3 

30 Matt Polo 20 34 54 3 4 7 5 

30 Philip Randolph 20 34 54 3 4 7 5 

32 Matthew Puntin 31 22 53 4 3 7 5 

33 Christopher Balven 25 27 52 3 4 7 5 

33 Rico Medeiros 25 27 52 3 4 7 5 

35 Andersson Goncalves 24 28 52 3 4 7 4 

35 Brett Mazza 29 23 52 4 3 7 4 

35 Stacey Althaus 29 23 52 4 3 7 4 

38 Jorge Estevez 31 20 51 4 4 8 3 



Rank Name 
Points Any Order Exact 

Order M F Total M F Total 

39 Brint Hastert 31 20 51 4 3 7 4 

40 Janelle Bott 19 32 51 2 4 6 5 

41 Eric Morin 25 25 50 4 4 8 3 

41 Nicole Mericle 25 25 50 4 4 8 3 

43 Eric Smith 25 25 50 4 4 8 2 

44 David Lorenzen 30 20 50 4 3 7 4 

44 Doug Smith 30 20 50 4 3 7 4 

44 Ian Floyd 22 28 50 3 4 7 4 

47 Scott Fayne Knowles 29 20 49 4 4 8 2 

48 Ashley Reis 27 22 49 4 3 7 4 

48 Leslie Huffman 24 25 49 3 4 7 4 

48 Sara Korba 24 25 49 3 4 7 4 

48 Sarah Dahill 24 25 49 3 4 7 4 

52 Zack Smart 24 25 49 3 4 7 3 

53 Bethany Hayward 26 22 48 4 4 8 3 

54 Eric Wesolowski 25 23 48 4 4 8 2 

55 Charlotte Engelman 20 28 48 3 4 7 3 

55 Hannah Carta 29 19 48 4 3 7 3 

57 Luke Halterman 19 29 48 2 4 6 4 

58 Craig Passley 25 22 47 4 3 7 3 

58 David Miller 20 27 47 3 4 7 3 

58 Stephen Geppert 20 27 47 3 4 7 3 

61 Chris Redmond 20 27 47 3 3 6 4 

61 Chrissy McFarland 20 27 47 3 3 6 4 

63 Jarrett Newby 29 17 46 4 2 6 4 

63 Marcus Perez 31 15 46 4 2 6 4 

65 Jessica Dorsey 25 20 45 4 4 8 1 

65 Ren Caraan 25 20 45 4 4 8 1 

67 Jamie Herron 20 25 45 3 4 7 3 

68 Albert Danielson 25 20 45 4 3 7 2 

68 Glenda Gray 25 20 45 4 3 7 2 

68 jason le 20 25 45 3 4 7 2 

68 Scott Hyland 20 25 45 3 4 7 2 

72 Will Crockett 27 18 45 4 2 6 4 

73 Alan Carawan 24 20 44 3 4 7 2 

73 Scott Lirgg 24 20 44 3 4 7 2 

75 Caitlyn Pullins 24 20 44 3 3 6 3 

75 Michael Mulvey 29 15 44 4 2 6 3 

77 Sharyn Ladds 25 18 43 4 3 7 2 

78 Donny Rogers 22 20 42 4 4 8 1 

79 Charley Seymour 27 15 42 4 3 7 2 

80 Mark Polzin 20 22 42 3 3 6 3 

81 Dave Claxton 20 20 40 3 4 7 1 



Rank Name 
Points Any Order Exact 

Order M F Total M F Total 

81 Miranda Huber 20 20 40 3 4 7 1 

81 Tyler Movsessian 25 15 40 4 3 7 1 

84 Chris Masters 25 15 40 4 2 6 2 

84 Manuel Casado 20 20 40 3 3 6 2 

84 Michelle Hedstrom 25 15 40 4 2 6 2 

87 Adriana Channell 24 15 39 3 2 5 3 

87 Carl Falish 24 15 39 3 2 5 3 

89 Dexter K 15 22 37 3 4 7 1 

90 Laura Lunardi 20 17 37 3 3 6 2 

91 Ashton Ashton 21 15 36 3 3 6 2 

92 Eric G 20 15 35 3 3 6 1 

92 Nat Thomson 15 20 35 2 4 6 1 

92 Troy Kaster 20 15 35 3 3 6 1 

95 Elliot Rueb 15 20 35 2 3 5 2 

96 Josh Ryckman 15 18 33 2 2 4 3 

97 Katie Phibbs 15 15 30 3 2 5 1 

98 Erin Hulse 15 15 30 2 2 4 2 

99 Ava Kazemi 15 0 15 3 0 3 0 

100 Nancy Newby 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

 
  



OCRWC 15k 
Leaderboard 

 

Rank Name 
Points Any Order Exact 

Order M F Total M F Total 

1 Erin Colleran 30 25 55 5 4 9 3 

2 Jack Bauer 25 29 54 5 4 9 2 

3 Alex Young 20 34 54 4 4 8 4 

3 Eric Smith 20 34 54 4 4 8 4 

5 Rico Medeiros 25 29 54 4 4 8 3 

6 Jake Revill 23 29 52 4 4 8 3 

6 Nat Thomson 23 29 52 4 4 8 3 

8 Matt Polo 30 22 52 4 3 7 5 

9 Martin Backstrom 28 23 51 5 4 9 2 

10 Candace Simpson 22 29 51 4 4 8 3 

10 Hannah Carta 23 28 51 4 4 8 3 

10 John Crawford 22 29 51 4 4 8 3 

13 Josh Torrenga 22 28 50 4 4 8 3 

14 Andrea Alvarez 20 29 49 4 4 8 2 

14 Eric Wesolowski 20 29 49 4 4 8 2 

14 Fabio Portela 20 29 49 4 4 8 2 

14 Jason Wong 20 29 49 4 4 8 2 

18 Tyler Movsessian 15 34 49 3 4 7 4 

19 Janelle Bott 30 19 49 4 2 6 5 

20 Ashley Reis 23 25 48 4 4 8 2 

20 Chris Masters 20 28 48 4 4 8 2 

20 Doug Dunstan 23 25 48 4 4 8 2 

20 Eric G 23 25 48 4 4 8 2 

20 Isn Floyd 20 28 48 4 4 8 2 

20 Jamie Seymour 20 28 48 4 4 8 2 

20 Kyle Welte 20 28 48 4 4 8 2 

20 Lucas Pfannenstiel 23 25 48 4 4 8 2 

20 Matt B. Davis 23 25 48 4 4 8 2 

29 Caitlyn Pullins 25 23 48 4 3 7 4 

29 Will Crockett 25 23 48 4 3 7 4 

31 Elliot Rueb 23 25 48 3 4 7 3 

31 James Tucker 25 23 48 4 3 7 3 

33 Ona Ortega 22 25 47 4 4 8 2 

33 Ren Caraan 22 25 47 4 4 8 2 

33 Stephen Geppert 22 25 47 4 4 8 2 

36 Scott Fayne Knowles 24 23 47 4 3 7 4 

37 Nicholas Ryker 15 31 46 3 4 7 3 

38 Bethany Hayward 20 25 45 4 4 8 1 



Rank Name 
Points Any Order Exact 

Order M F Total M F Total 

38 Daniel Elfers 20 25 45 4 4 8 1 

38 Dave Claxton 20 25 45 4 4 8 1 

38 David Miller 20 25 45 4 4 8 1 

38 Doug Smith 20 25 45 4 4 8 1 

38 Eric Downing 20 25 45 4 4 8 1 

38 Leslie Huffman 20 25 45 4 4 8 1 

38 Miranda Huber 20 25 45 4 4 8 1 

38 Nicole Mericle 20 25 45 4 4 8 1 

38 Scott Lirgg 20 25 45 4 4 8 1 

38 Stacey Althaus 20 25 45 4 4 8 1 

49 Carl Falish 22 23 45 4 3 7 3 

49 jason le 17 28 45 3 4 7 3 

51 Brint Hastert 17 27 44 3 4 7 3 

51 Jessica Dorsey 17 27 44 3 4 7 3 

53 Alan Carawan 15 29 44 3 4 7 2 

53 Charley Seymour 15 29 44 3 4 7 2 

53 Chris Ferguson 15 29 44 3 4 7 2 

53 Evan Leicht 15 29 44 3 4 7 2 

53 Manuel Casado 15 29 44 3 4 7 2 

53 Paul Henry 15 29 44 3 4 7 2 

53 Sara Korba 15 29 44 3 4 7 2 

53 Sofia Harnedy 15 29 44 3 4 7 2 

61 Briana Blye 15 28 43 3 4 7 2 

61 Leon Kofoed 18 25 43 3 4 7 2 

61 Logan Nagle 15 28 43 3 4 7 2 

61 Matthew Puntin 15 28 43 3 4 7 2 

61 Philip Randolph 18 25 43 3 4 7 2 

61 Troy Kaster 20 23 43 4 3 7 2 

67 Brandt Boggs 22 20 42 4 3 7 2 

67 Dexter K 17 25 42 3 4 7 2 

67 Ryan Rauch 22 20 42 4 3 7 2 

67 Zack Smart 17 25 42 3 4 7 2 

71 Ismael Lin 18 24 42 3 3 6 3 

72 Charlotte Engelman 15 25 40 3 4 7 1 

72 Cory Edwards 15 25 40 3 4 7 1 

72 David Lorenzen 20 20 40 4 3 7 1 

72 Eric Morin 15 25 40 3 4 7 1 

72 Kevin Ready 20 20 40 3 4 7 1 

72 Marcus Perez 20 20 40 4 3 7 1 

72 Megan Pashales 15 25 40 3 4 7 1 

72 Rich Ryan 15 25 40 3 4 7 1 

72 Stephen Smith 15 25 40 3 4 7 1 

81 Ryan Ardigo 17 23 40 3 3 6 3 



Rank Name 
Points Any Order Exact 

Order M F Total M F Total 

82 Jamie Herron 17 22 39 3 4 7 2 

83 anthony rendon 15 24 39 3 3 6 2 

83 Grady Jackson 15 24 39 3 3 6 2 

83 Sharyn Ladds 15 24 39 3 3 6 2 

86 Dustin Achey 18 20 38 3 3 6 2 

87 Carly Waterman 20 15 35 3 3 6 2 

88 Ashton Abe 15 20 35 3 3 6 1 

88 Chris Redmond 15 20 35 3 3 6 1 

88 Mark Polzin 20 15 35 4 2 6 1 

91 Adriana Channell 17 15 32 3 2 5 2 

92 Albert Danielson 15 15 30 3 2 5 1 

92 Craig Passley 10 20 30 2 3 5 1 

92 Laura Lunardi 10 20 30 2 3 5 1 

92 Michelle Hedstrom 15 15 30 3 2 5 1 

96 Michael Mulvey 10 15 25 2 2 4 1 

97 Dan Saxby 18 0 18 3 0 3 1 

98 Nancy Newby 9 0 9 1 0 1 1 

 


